9EC0171EJUV0SG00
R Series Tantalum Chip Capacitors
DIMENSIONS [mm]
Case
Code
EIA code L W1 W2 H Z Y
A2 (U) 3216L 3.2 ± 0.2 1.6 ± 0.2 1.2 ± 0.1 1.1 ± 0.1 0.8 ± 0.2
A 3216H 3.2 ± 0.2 1.6 ± 0.2 1.2 ± 0.1 1.6 ± 0.2 0.8 ± 0.2

Note: Production date code will repeat beginning in 2005.
11EC0171EJUV0SG00
PART NUMBER SYSTEM
Bulk
Tape and Reel
NR A 475 M 04 R 8
Tape width (8 mm: U, A, W, S; 12 mm: B, C, T, D)
Tape and Reel
Tape
Polarity mark
Feed direction
R: Reel diameter 180 mm (7.09 inch)
Orientation
Tape
Polarity mark
Feed direction
P: Reel diameter 330 mm (13 inch)
Orientation
R Series
NR A 475 M 04
DC rated voltage in volts
Capacitance tolerance
Capacitance (pF)
First two digits represent significant figures.  Third digit specifies number of zeros to follow.
M
K
: ±20%
: ±10%
Case code
NEC R Series
U
A
W
S
B
C
T
D
: A2 case
: A case
: B3 case
: B2 case
: B case
: C case
: D2 case
: D case
Capacitance in    F
Production date code
DC rated voltage
[C, D cases]
10
6R
10   F 6.3 Vµ
Polarity
µ
12 EC0171EJUV0SG00
STANDARD RATINGS
Part Capacitance Case Tangent of
Number (µF) Code Loss Angle
50  V Rating
NRS474M50 0.47 B2 0.5 0.04
NRC684M50 0.68 C 0.5 0.04
NRC105M50 1 C 0.5 0.04
NRC155M50 1.5 C 0.7 0.04
NRD225M50 2.2 D 1.1 0.04
NRD335M50 3.3 D 1.6 0.04
NRT335M50 3.3 D2 1.6 0.04
NRD475M50 4.7 D 2.3 0.04
35  V Rating
NRS474M35 0.47 B2 0.5 0.04
NRB474M35 0.47 B 0.5 0.04
NRS684M35 0.68 B2 0.5 0.04
NRB684M35 0.68 B 0.5 0.04
NRS105M35 1 B2 0.5 0.04
NRB105M35 1 B 0.5 0.04
NRC155M35 1.5 C 0.5 0.04
NRC225M35 2.2 C 0.7 0.04
NRC335M35 3.3 C 1.2 0.04
NRD335M35 3.3 D 1.2 0.04
NRT475M35 4.7 D2 1.6 0.04
NRD475M35 4.7 D 1.6 0.04
NRT685M35 6.8 D2 2.3 0.06
NRD685M35 6.8 D 2.3 0.06
25  V Rating
NRA474M25 0.47 A 0.5 0.04
NRS155M25 1.5 B2 0.5 0.04
NRB155M25 1.5 B 0.5 0.04
NRC335M25 3.3 C 0.8 0.04
NRC475M25 4.7 C 1.1 0.04
NRT685M25 6.8 D2 1.7 0.06
NRD685M25 6.8 D 1.7 0.06
NRT106M25 10 D2 2.5 0.06
NRD106M25 10 D 2.5 0.06
20  V Rating
NRA684M20 0.68 A 0.5 0.04
NRS225M20 2.2 B2 0.5 0.04
NRB225M20 2.2 B 0.5 0.04
NRC475M20 4.7 C 0.9 0.04
NRC685M20 6.8 C 1.4 0.06
NRT106M20 10 D2 2.0 0.06
NRD106M20 10 D 2.0 0.06
NRT156M20 15 D2 3.0 0.06
NRD156M20 15 D 3.0 0.06
Notes:
Part numbers are for ±20% capacitance tolerance.
Part Capacitance Case Tangent of
Number (µF) Code Loss Angle
16 V Rating
NRA105M16 1 A 0.5 0.04
NRA155M16 1.5 A 0.5 0.04
NRS335M16 3.3 B2 0.5 0.04
NRB335M16 3.3 B 0.5 0.04
NRC685M16 6.8 C 1.0 0.06
NRC106M16 10 C 1.6 0.06
NRT156M16 15 D2 2.4 0.06
NRD156M16 15 D 2.4 0.06
NRT226M16 22 D2 3.5 0.06
NRD226M16 22 D 3.5 0.06
10  V Rating
NRA155M10 1.5 A 0.5 0.04
NRA225M10 2.2 A 0.5 0.04
NRS475M10 4.7 B2 0.5 0.04
NRB475M10 4.7 B 0.5 0.04
NRC106M10 10 C 1.0 0.06
NRC156M10 15 C 1.5 0.06
NRT226M10 22 D2 2.2 0.06
NRD226M10 22 D 2.2 0.06
NRT336M10 33 D2 3.3 0.06
NRD336M10 33 D 3.3 0.06
6.3  V Rating
NRA225M06 2.2 A 0.5 0.04
NRA335M06 3.3 A 0.5 0.04
NRS685M06 6.8 B2 0.5 0.06
NRB685M06 6.8 B 0.5 0.06
NRC156M06 15 C 0.9 0.06
NRC226M06 22 C 1.4 0.06
NRT336M06 33 D2 2.0 0.06
NRD336M06 33 D 2.0 0.06
NRT476M06 47 D2 3.0 0.06
NRD476M06 47 D 3.0 0.06
4  V Rating
NRA335M04 3.3 A 0.5 0.04
NRA475M04 4.7 A 0.5 0.04
NRS106M04 10 B2 0.5 0.06
NRB106M04 10 B 0.5 0.06
NRC226M04 22 C 0.8 0.06
NRC336M04 33 C 1.3 0.06
NRT476M04 47 D2 1.9 0.06
NRD476M04 47 D 1.9 0.06
NRT686M04 68 D2 2.7 0.06
NRD686M04 68 D 2.7 0.06
DC Leakage
Current
(µA)
DC Leakage
Current
(µA)
13EC0171EJUV0SG00
EXTENDED CHIPS STANDARD RATINGS
DC LeakagePart Capacitance Case
Current
Tangent of
Number (µF) Code
(µA)
Loss Angle
35  V Rating
NRA474M35 0.47 A 0.5 0.06
NRA684M35 0.68 A 0.5 0.06
NRA105M35 1 A 0.5 0.06
NRA155M35 1.5 A 0.5 0.06
NRS155M35 1.5 B2 0.5 0.06
NRB155M35 1.5 B 0.5 0.06
NRS225M35 2.2 B2 0.7 0.06
NRB225M35 2.2 B 0.7 0.06
NRS335M35 3.3 B2 1.1 0.06
NRC475M35 4.7 C 1.6 0.06
NRC685M35 6.8 C 2.3 0.06
NRT106M35 10 D2 3.5 0.06
NRD106M35 10 D 3.5 0.06
NRD156M35 15 D 5.2 0.06
25  V Rating
NRA684M25 0.68 A 0.5 0.06
NRA105M25 1 A 0.5 0.06
NRA155M25 1.5 A 0.5 0.06
NRA225M25 2.2 A 0.5 0.06
NRS225M25 2.2 B2 0.5 0.06
NRS335M25 3.3 B2 0.8 0.06
NRB335M25 3.3 B 0.8 0.06
NRS475M25 4.7 B2 1.1 0.06
NRC685M25 6.8 C 1.7 0.06
NRC106M25 10 C 2.5 0.06
NRT156M25 15 D2 3.7 0.06
NRD156M25 15 D 3.7 0.06
NRD226M25 22 D 5.5 0.06
20  V Rating
NRU474M20 0.47 A2 0.5 0.06
NRU684M20 0.68 A2 0.5 0.06
NRU105M20 1 A2 0.5 0.06
NRA105M20 1 A 0.5 0.06
NRU155M20 1.5 A2 0.5 0.06
NRA155M20 1.5 A 0.5 0.06
NRA225M20 2.2 A 0.5 0.06
NRA335M20 3.3 A 0.6 0.06
NRS335M20 3.3 B2 0.6 0.06
NRA475M20 4.7 A 0.9 0.06
NRS475M20 4.7 B2 0.9 0.06
NRB475M20 4.7 B 0.9 0.06
NRS685M20 6.8 B2 1.4 0.06
NRS106M20 10 B2 2.0 0.06
NRC106M20 10 C 2.0 0.06
NRC156M20 15 C 3.0 0.06
NRC226M20 22 C 4.4 0.06
NRT226M20 22 D2 4.4 0.06
NRD226M20 22 D 4.4 0.06
NRT336M20 33 D2 6.6 0.06
NRD336M20 33 D 6.6 0.06
NRD476M20 47 D 9.4 0.06
Notes:
Part numbers are for ±20% capacitance tolerance.
DC LeakagePart Capacitance Case
Current
Tangent of
Number (µF) Code
(µA)
Loss Angle
16  V Rating
NRU684M16 0.68 A2 0.5 0.06
NRU105M16 1 A2 0.5 0.06
NRU155M16 1.5 A2 0.5 0.06
NRU225M16 2.2 A2 0.5 0.06
NRA225M16 2.2 A 0.5 0.06
NRA335M16 3.3 A 0.5 0.06
NRA475M16 4.7 A 0.7 0.06
NRS475M16 4.7 B2 0.7 0.06
NRA685M16 6.8 A 1.0 0.06
NRW685M16 6.8 B3 1.0 0.06
NRS685M16 6.8 B2 1.0 0.06
NRB685M16 6.8 B 1.0 0.06
NRA106M16 10 A 1.6 0.08
NRW106M16 10 B3 1.6 0.08
NRS106M16 10 B2 1.6 0.06
NRS156M16 15 B2 2.4 0.06
NRC156M16 15 C 2.4 0.06
NRS226M16 22 B2 3.5 0.06
NRC226M16 22 C 3.5 0.06
NRC336M16 33 C 5.2 0.06
NRT336M16 33 D2 5.2 0.06
NRD336M16 33 D 5.2 0.06
NRC476M16 47 C 7.5 0.06
NRT476M16 47 D2 7.5 0.06
NRD476M16 47 D 7.5 0.06
NRD686M16 68 D 10.8 0.06
NRD107M16 100 D 16 0.10
10  V Rating
NRU105M10 1 A2 0.5 0.08
NRU155M10 1.5 A2 0.5 0.08
NRU225M10 2.2 A2 0.5 0.08
NRU335M10 3.3 A2 0.5 0.08
NRA335M10 3.3 A 0.5 0.08
NRU475M10 4.7 A2 0.5 0.08
NRA475M10 4.7 A 0.5 0.08
NRA685M10 6.8 A 0.6 0.08
NRS685M10 6.8 B2 0.6 0.08
NRU106M10 10 A2 1.0 0.08
NRA106M10 10 A 1.0 0.08
NRW106M10 10 B3 1.0 0.08
NRS106M10 10 B2 1.0 0.08
NRB106M10 10 B 1.0 0.08
NRW156M10 15 B3 1.5 0.06
NRS156M10 15 B2 1.5 0.08
NRA226M10 22 A 2.2 0.12
NRW226M10 22 B3 2.2 0.12
NRS226M10 22 B2 2.2 0.08
NRC226M10 22 C 2.2 0.08
NRS336M10 33 B2 3.3 0.08
NRC336M10 33 C 3.3 0.08
NRS476M10 47 B2 4.7 0.08
NRC476M10 47 C 4.7 0.08
NRT476M10 47 D2 4.7 0.08
NRD476M10 47 D 4.7 0.08
NRC686M10 68 C 6.8 0.08
NRT686M10 68 D2 6.8 0.08
NRD686M10 68 D 6.8 0.08
NRT107M10 100 D2 10 0.10
NRD107M10 100 D 10 0.08
NRD157M10 150 D 15 0.10
NRD227M10 220 D 22 0.12
R Series
14 EC0171EJUV0SG00
DC LeakagePart Capacitance Case
Current
Tangent of
Number (µF) Code
(µA)
Loss Angle
6.3  V Rating
NRU155M06 1.5 A2 0.5 0.08
NRU225M06 2.2 A2 0.5 0.08
NRU335M06 3.3 A2 0.5 0.08
NRU475M06 4.7 A2 0.5 0.08
NRA475M06 4.7 A 0.5 0.08
NRU155M06 1.5 A2 0.5 0.08
NRU225M06 2.2 A2 0.5 0.08
NRU335M06 3.3 A2 0.5 0.08
NRU475M06 4.7 A2 0.5 0.08
NRA475M06 4.7 A 0.5 0.08
NRU685M06 6.8 A2 0.5 0.08
NRA685M06 6.8 A 0.5 0.08
NRU106M06 10 A2 0.6 0.08
NRA106M06 10 A 0.6 0.08
NRS106M06 10 B2 0.6 0.08
NRU156M06 15 A2 0.9 0.12
NRA156M06 15 A 0.9 0.08
NRW156M06 15 B3 0.9 0.08
NRS156M06 15 B2 0.9 0.08
NRB156M06 15 B 0.9 0.08
NRA226M06 22 A 1.4 0.10
NRW226M06 22 B3 1.3 0.12
NRS226M06 22 B2 1.3 0.08
NRA336M06 33 A 2.0 0.12
NRW336M06 33 B3 2.0 0.20
NRS336M06 33 B2 2.0 0.08
NRC336M06 33 C 2.0 0.08
NRA476M06 47 A 3.0 0.12
NRW476M06 47 B3 2.9 0.12
NRS476M06 47 B2 3.0 0.08
NRC476M06 47 C 3.0 0.08
NRS686M06 68 B2 4.2 0.10
NRC686M06 68 C 4.2 0.08
NRT686M06 68 D2 4.2 0.08
NRD686M06 68 D 4.2 0.08
NRS107M06 100 B2 6.3 0.12
NRC107M06 100 C 6.3 0.08
NRT107M06 100 D2 6.3 0.08
NRD107M06 100 D 6.3 0.08
NRC157M06 150 C 9.4 0.10
NRT157M06 150 D2 9.4 0.10
NRD157M06 150 D 9.4 0.08
NRC227M06 220 C 13.8 0.14
NRD227M06 220 D 13.8 0.12
NRD337M06 330 D 20.7 0.14
NRD477M06 470 D 29.7 0.20
4  V Rating
NRU225M04 2.2 A2 0.5 0.08
NRU335M04 3.3 A2 0.5 0.08
NRU475M04 4.7 A2 0.5 0.08
NRU685M04 6.8 A2 0.5 0.08
NRA685M04 6.8 A 0.5 0.08
NRU106M04 10 A2 0.5 0.12
NRA106M04 10 A 0.5 0.08
NRU156M04 15 A2 0.6 0.12
NRA156M04 15 A 0.6 0.08
NRS156M04 15 B2 0.6 0.08
NRU226M04 22 A2 0.8 0.12
NRA226M04 22 A 0.8 0.06
NRW226M04 22 B3 0.8 0.08
NRS226M04 22 B2 0.8 0.08
NRB226M04 22 B 0.8 0.08
NRA336M04 33 A 1.3 0.10
NRW336M04 33 B3 1.3 0.12
NRS336M04 33 B2 1.3 0.08
NRA476M04 47 A 1.8 0.12
NRW476M04 47 B3 1.8 0.12
DC LeakagePart Capacitance Case
Current
Tangent of
Number (µF) Code
(µA)
Loss Angle
4  V Rating
NRS476M04 47 B2 1.8 0.08
NRC476M04 47 C 1.8 0.08
NRW686M04 68 B3 2.7 0.15
NRS686M04 68 B2 2.7 0.08
NRC686M04 68 C 2.7 0.08
NRW107M04 100 B3 4.0 0.20
NRS107M04 100 B2 4.0 0.12
NRC107M04 100 C 4.0 0.08
NRT107M04 100 D2 4.0 0.08
NRD107M04 100 D 4.0 0.08
NRS157M04 150 B2 6.0 0.18
NRC157M04 150 C 6.0 0.10
NRT157M04 150 D2 6.0 0.08
NRD157M04 150 D 6.0 0.08
NRC227M04 220 C 8.8 0.12
NRT227M04 220 D2 8.8 0.12
NRD227M04 220 D 8.8 0.08
NRC337M04 330 C 13.2 0.14
NRD337M04 330 D 13.2 0.14
NRD477M04 470 D 18.8 0.16
NRD687M04 680 D 27.2 0.24
2.5  V Rating
NRU475M02 4.7 A2 0.5 0.08
NRU685M02 6.8 A2 0.5 0.08
NRU106M02 10 A2 0.5 0.08
NRU156M02 15 A2 0.5 0.12
NRA156M02 15 A 0.5 0.08
NRU226M02 22 A2 0.5 0.12
NRA226M02 22 A 0.5 0.08
NRA336M02 33 A 0.8 0.08
NRW336M02 33 B3 0.8 0.08
NRS336M02 33 B2 0.8 0.08
NRA476M02 47 A 1.1 0.12
NRW476M02 47 B3 1.1 0.12
NRS476M02 47 B2 1.1 0.08
NRA686M02 68 A 1.7 0.18
NRW686M02 68 B3 1.7 0.20
NRS686M02 68 B2 1.7 0.08
NRW107M02 100 B3 2.5 0.18
NRS107M02 100 B2 2.5 0.08
NRS157M02 150 B2 3.7 0.16
NRS227M02 220 B2 5.5 0.18
NRC227M02 220 C 5.5 0.12
NRT337M02 330 D2 8.2 0.14
NRC477M02 470 C 11.7 0.18
NRD477M02 470 D 11.7 0.14